# GREENPARK PRE-PRIMARY & GR.R.

 $4^{\text{th}}$  Avenue &  $5^{\text{th}}$  Street, Parkhurst, Johannesburg - P.O. Box 84054, Greenside 2034

Telephone: 011 442-9128 Cell: 072 282 1757

Email: reception@greenpark.co.za Website: www.greenpark.co.za

# Schedule of Fees - 2024

- R300 Application/non-refundable Administration Fee
- R6000 Entrance Fee:
  - On acceptance to the school you will be liable for a <u>non-refundable</u> entrance fee of R6000.00. This
    is over and above school fees.
  - The school fees are set every year at the discretion of the Management Committee and is per annum and may be paid monthly (see below).

# Little Greenpark Playgroup Fees

- R55,000.00 per annum
- R5,500.00 per month for 10 months (Jan Oct) by E.F.T., Card or Snapscan in advance before the 1<sup>st</sup> of the month; starting on 1 January 2024. If you join Greenpark after 1 February 2024, you will be invoiced for monthly school fees until year end
- Included in the fee structure amongst others are:
  - o Feeding of children
  - o Bag and T-shirt for all new children
  - o All toiletries including tissues, toilet rolls, roller towels, etc.
  - All stationery
- Excluded are nappies, wipes and sunblock

# Grade 000 and Grade 00 fees

- R66,900.00 per annum
- R62,217.00 per annum if paid before 31 Dec 2023 (7% discount)
- R63,555.00 per annum if paid before 31 Jan 2024 (5% discount)
- R6,690.00 per month for 10 months (Jan Oct) by E.F.T., Card or Snapscan in advance before the 1<sup>st</sup> of the month; starting on 1 January 2024. If you join Greenpark after 1 February 2024, you will be invoiced for monthly school fees until year end
- In addition to school fees you will be billed termly for levies including Hat (for youngest groups), Pizza &
   Ice Lollies per term, Carefund for 2 terms, Family Fun Day, Christmas concert
- Clamber Club for Grade 000 is charged direct by Clamber Club themselves, termly

#### Grade O/R Fees

- R72,000.00 per annum
- R66,960 per annum if paid before 31 Dec 2023 (7% discount)
- R68,400.00 per annum if paid before 31 Jan 2024 (5% discount)
- R7,200.00 per month for 10 months (Jan Oct) by E.F.T., Card or Snapscan in advance before the 1<sup>st</sup> of the month; starting on 1 January 2024. If you join Greenpark after 1 February 2024, you will be invoiced for monthly school fees until year end



• In addition to the school fees you will be billed termly for levies including Carefund for 2 terms, Family Fun Day, Grade R Assessment, Grade R Uniform and Christmas concert

Included in the fee structure amongst others are:

- Outings & innings
- Feeding of children
- Bag and T-shirt for all new children
- All toiletries including tissues, toilet rolls, roller towels, etc.
- Playball for older groups
- All stationery

## Payments can be made:

Via EFT

## BANKING DETAILS

Greenpark Nursery School

Nedbank - Greenside Branch code: 197505 A/C No: 1975030176

Please use your child's name as the reference

#### Via YOCO

Nola has this card machine in the office for your convenience.

## Via SnapScan

Below is the Greenpark QR code.



Greenpark look forward to providing a safe, stimulating and well-rounded experience for your children in 2024.

Best Regards

Michael Varney (Chairman)

Liesl Torres-Pottas (Treasurer) Joan Tindale (Principal)